
CUBS SPRING TRAINING ROSTERCUBS SPRING TRAINING ROSTER
As of March 15, 2021 | 47 Players (32 + 15 NRI*)

POSITION:

COACHING STAFF

3	 David Ross	 Manager
58	 Mike Borzello	 Pitching, Catching, Strategy
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant
81	 Craig Driver	 First Base/Catching
91	 Kyle Evans	 Sr. Dir. ML Data/Dev.
19	 Andy Green	 Bench
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching
99	 Anthony Iapoce	 Hitting
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
55	 Mike Napoli	 Quality Assurance
95	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher
53	 Chris Valaika	 Assistant Hitting
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen

#	 PITCHERS (20+6*)	 B/T
60	 Jason Adam	 R/R
73	 Adbert Alzolay	 R/R
49	 Jake Arrieta	 R/R
41	 Joe Biagini*	 R/R
48	 Rex Brothers*	 L/L
39	 Andrew Chafin	 R/L
27	 Zach Davies	 R/R
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 R/R
52	 Jonathan Holder	 R/R
46	 Craig Kimbrel	 R/R
36	 Dillon Maples	 R/R
61	 Brailyn Márquez	 L/L
74	 Trevor Megill*	 L/R
29	 Shelby Miller*	 R/R
30	 Alec Mills	 R/R
47	 Adam Morgan*	 L/L
57	 James Norwood	 R/R
56	 Kyle Ryan	 L/L
35	 Justin Steele	 L/L
64	 Pedro Strop*	 R/R
18	 Ryan Tepera	 R/R
50	 Rowan Wick	 L/R
38	 Brad Wieck	 L/L
32	 Trevor Williams	 R/R
43	 Dan Winkler	 R/R
45	 Brandon Workman	 R/R

#	 CATCHERS (2+2*)	 B/T
40	 Willson Contreras	 R/R
86	 P.J. Higgins*	 R/R
7	 Jose Lobaton*	 S/R
25	 Austin Romine	 R/R

#	 INFIELDERS (6+2*)	 B/T
9	 Javier Báez	 R/R
13	 David Bote	 R/R
17	 Kris Bryant	 R/R
5	 Matt Duffy*	 R/R
2	 Nico Hoerner	 R/R
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 L/L
4	 Eric Sogard*	 L/R
16	 Ildemaro Vargas	 S/R

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4+5*)	 B/T
8	 Ian Happ	 S/R
67	 Michael Hermosillo*	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 L/L
6	 Jake Marisnick	 R/R
62	 Nick Martini*	 L/L
15	 Cameron Maybin*	 R/R
1	 Ian Miller*	 L/R
66	 Rafael Ortega*	 L/R
24	 Joc Pederson	 L/L

NUMERICAL:

1	 Ian Miller*	 OF	 L/R
2	 Nico Hoerner	 INF	 R/R
3	 David Ross	 Manager	
4	 Eric Sogard*	 INF	 L/R
5	 Matt Duffy*	 INF	 R/R
6	 Jake Marisnick	 OF	 R/R
7	 Jose Lobaton*	 C	 S/R
8	 Ian Happ	 OF	 S/R
9	 Javier Báez	 INF	 R/R
13	 David Bote	 INF	 R/R
15	 Cameron Maybin*	 OF	 R/R
16	 Ildemaro Vargas	 INF	 S/R
17	 Kris Bryant	 INF	 R/R
18	 Ryan Tepera	 RHP	 R/R
19	 Andy Green	 Bench	
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
24	 Joc Pederson	 OF	 L/L
25	 Austin Romine	 C	 R/R
27	 Zach Davies	 RHP	 R/R
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
29	 Shelby Miller*	 RHP	 R/R
30	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
32	 Trevor Williams	 RHP	 R/R
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
35	 Justin Steele	 LHP	 L/L
36	 Dillon Maples	 RHP	 R/R
38	 Brad Wieck	 LHP	 L/L
39	 Andrew Chafin	 LHP	 R/L
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
41	 Joe Biagini*	 RHP	 R/R
43	 Dan Winkler	 RHP	 R/R
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 INF	 L/L
45	 Brandon Workman	 RHP	 R/R
46	 Craig Kimbrel	 RHP	 R/R
47	 Adam Morgan*	 LHP	 L/L
48	 Rex Brothers*	 LHP	 L/L
49	 Jake Arrieta	 RHP	 R/R
50	 Rowan Wick	 RHP	 L/R
52	 Jonathan Holder	 RHP	 R/R
53	 Chris Valaika	 Assistant Hitting
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen	
55	 Mike Napoli	 Quality Assurance	
56	 Kyle Ryan	 LHP	 L/L
57	 James Norwood	 RHP	 R/R
58	 Mike Borzello	 Pitching, Catching, Strategy	
60	 Jason Adam	 RHP	 R/R
61	 Brailyn Márquez	 LHP	 L/L
62	 Nick Martini*	 OF	 L/L
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
64	 Pedro Strop*	 RHP	 R/R
66	 Rafael Ortega*	 OF	 L/R
67	 Michael Hermosillo*	 OF	 R/R
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching	
73	 Adbert Alzolay	 RHP	 R/R
74	 Trevor Megill*	 RHP	 L/R
81	 Craig Driver	 First Base/Catching
86	 P.J. Higgins*	 C	 R/R
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
91	 Kyle Evans	 Sr. Dir. ML Data/Dev.
95	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher
99	 Anthony Iapoce	 Hitting

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE:

73	 Adbert Alzolay (Al-zo-lie) 
13	 David Bote (bow-dee)
99	 Anthony Iapoce (Eye-uh-poh-se)  
61	 Brailyn Márquez (BRAY-lin MAHR-kehz)
18	 Ryan Tepera (tuh-Pair-uh)
53	 Chris Valaika (vuh-LAY-kuh)
38	 Brad Wieck (Wik)

ALPHABETICAL:

60	 Jason Adam	 RHP	 R/R
73	 Adbert Alzolay	 RHP	 R/R
49	 Jake Arrieta	 RHP	 R/R
9	 Javier Báez	 INF	 R/R
41	 Joe Biagini*	 RHP	 R/R
58	 Mike Borzello	 Pitching, Catching, Strategy	
13	 David Bote	 INF	 R/R
48	 Rex Brothers*	 LHP	 L/L
17	 Kris Bryant	 INF	 R/R
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
39	 Andrew Chafin	 LHP	 R/L
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
27	 Zach Davies	 RHP	 R/R
81	 Craig Driver	 First Base/Catching	
5	 Matt Duffy*	 INF	 R/R
91	 Kyle Evans	 Sr. Dir. ML Data/Dev.
19	 Andy Green	 Bench	
8	 Ian Happ	 OF	 S/R
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
67	 Michael Hermosillo*	 OF	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
86	 P.J. Higgins*	 C	 R/R
2	 Nico Hoerner	 INF	 R/R
52	 Jonathan Holder	 RHP	 R/R
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching	
99	 Anthony Iapoce	 Hitting
46	 Craig Kimbrel	 RHP	 R/R
7	 Jose Lobaton*	 C	 S/R
36	 Dillon Maples	 RHP	 R/R
6	 Jake Marisnick	 OF	 R/R
61	 Brailyn Márquez	 LHP	 L/L
62	 Nick Martini*	 OF	 L/L
15	 Cameron Maybin*	 OF	 R/R
74	 Trevor Megill*	 RHP	 L/R
1	 Ian Miller*	 OF	 L/R
29	 Shelby Miller*	 RHP	 R/R
30	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
47	 Adam Morgan*	 LHP	 L/L
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
55	 Mike Napoli	 Quality Assurance	
95	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher	
57	 James Norwood	 RHP	 R/R
66	 Rafael Ortega*	 OF	 L/R
24	 Joc Pederson	 OF	 L/L
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 INF	 L/L
25	 Austin Romine	 C	 R/R
3	 David Ross	 Manager	
56	 Kyle Ryan	 LHP	 L/L
4	 Eric Sogard*	 INF	 L/R
35	 Justin Steele	 LHP	 L/L
64	 Pedro Strop*	 RHP	 R/R
18	 Ryan Tepera	 RHP	 R/R
53	 Chris Valaika	 Assistant Hitting
16	 Ildemaro Vargas	 INF	 S/R
50	 Rowan Wick	 RHP	 L/R
38	 Brad Wieck	 LHP	 L/L
32	 Trevor Williams	 RHP	 R/R
43	 Dan Winkler	 RHP	 R/R
45	 Brandon Workman	 RHP	 R/R
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen	

*Non-Roster Invitee

HEAD TEAM PHYSICIAN: Stephen Adams, M.D. 
TEAM ORTHOPAEDIST: Stephen Gryzlo, M.D. 
DIRECTOR OF HIGH PERFORMANCE: Adam Beard, PhD. 
MAJOR LEAGUE HEAD ATHLETIC TRAINER: PJ Mainville 
ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Frangella, Chuck Baughman 

HEAD STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Shane Wallen
ASST. STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Keegan Knoll
MAJOR LEAGUE PHYSICAL THERAPIST: Nate Whitney
DIRECTOR, TEAM TRAVEL/CLUBHOUSE OPS: Vijay Tekchandani 
MAJOR LEAGUE VIDEO COORDINATOR: Naoto Masamoto

ASST. DIRECTOR, ADVANCE SCOUTIN: Brad Mills
HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Tom Hellmann
ASSISTANT HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Danny Mueller
DIRECTOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Jason Carr
REPRESENTATIVE/TRANSLATOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Will Nadal


